900277348 01/15/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/26/1998

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADAMS GOLF IP, LTD.		102/26/1998	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADAMS GOLF IP, L.P.	
Street Address:	2801 East Plano Parkway	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75074	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2490264	ADAMSGOLF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8453597798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (845) 359-7700

Email: anotaro@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: Angelo Notaro

Address Line 1: Notaro, Michalos & Zaccaria P.C.

Address Line 2: 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 240

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J1068-167
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Angelo Notaro

TRADEMARK REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0327 340.00 2490;

900277348

Signature:	/J1068-167-AN-KT/
Date:	01/15/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=J1068-167-Merger#page1.tif source=J1068-167-Merger#page2.tif source=J1068-167-Merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0328

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ADAMS GOLF IP, LTD", A TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "ADAMS GOLF IP, L.P." UNDER THE NAME OF "ADAMS GOLF IP, L.P.", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

2843361 8100M

131008923

AUTHENT\CATION: 0678865

DATE: 08-20-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0329

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

FILED 09:00 AM 03/23/1998 981109400 - 2843361

> CERTIFICATE OF MERGER **OF** ADAMS GOLF IP, LTD. (a Texas limited partnership) INTO ADAMS GOLF IP, L.P. (a Delaware limited partnership)

ADAMS GOLF IP, L.P., a limited partnership formed under the laws of the state of Delaware, for the purpose of merging with other entities pursuant to Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"), hereby certifies that:

The name and state of organization of the constituent organizations are as follows: 1.

NAME

STATE OF ORGANIZATION

Adams Golf IP, L.P. Adams Golf IP, Ltd.

Delaware Limited Partnership Texas Limited Partnership

- A Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent organizations in accordance with the requirements of the Act.
 - The name of the surviving organization is ADAMS GOLF IP, L.P. 3.
- The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving organization. The address of the principal place of business is:

300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 548 Wilmington, Delaware 19801

A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving organization on request and without cost to any person holding an interest in either of the constituent organizations.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0330 DATED: February 26, 1998.

ADAMS GOLF IP, LTD.

Adams Golf GP Corp. By: Its General Partner

By:

Richard Murtland, Vice President

ADAMS GOLF IP, L.P.

By: Adams Golf GP Corp.

Its General Partner

By:

Richard Murtland, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 01/15/2014